JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 2, 2007 Hearing Room H-174
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 73, 74A
Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem

Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Members Excused: Rep. Nolan

Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5024, Department of Forestry — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 73A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5024, Department of Forestry

008 Marvin Brown, State Submits memorandum with attachments in response to
Forester, Department of questions asked at 3/28/07 public hearing (Exhibit #1)
Forestry

022 Paul Bell, Assistant Continues with budget presentation of Exhibit #4 from 3/28/07,
State Forester, Forest fire protection program
Protection Division

108 Chair Devlin

118 Chair Devlin

119 Rep. Burley

128 Mr. Bell

143 Rep. Burley

160 Mr. Bell

173 Rep. Burley

196 Chair Devlin

203 Mr. Bell

21 Mr. Brown

230 Chair Devlin

230 Rep. Burley

237 Mr. Bell

300 Rep. Garrard

307 Mr. Bell

315 Rep. Garrard

321 Chair Devlin

322 Rep. Clem

328 Mr. Bell



349

354

356
TAPE 74A

001
002

026
028
028
030
039

039
046
063
069
082
083
144
145
190
191
199

280
289
312
330
331
333
340
342
343
362
401
417
TAPE 73B

001
008
184

187
188
191

Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Mr. Bell

Mr. Bell
Mr. Brown

Rep. Burley
Mr. Brown
Rep. Burley
Mr. Brown

Susie Jordan, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Mr. Bell

Mr. Brown

Chair Devlin

Mr. Bell

Chair Devlin

Mr. Bell

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Bell

Chair Devlin

Mr. Brown

Jim Paul, Assistant State
Forester, Forest
Management Division

Chair Devlin
Mr. Paul
Mr. Brown
Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Mr. Paul
Rep. Burley
Mr. Paul
Rep. Burley
Mr. Brown
Rep. Burley

Mr. Brown

Mr. Brown
Mr. Paul
Rep. Burley
Mr. Paul
Rep. Burley
Mr. Paul

Continues with budget presentation

Continues with budget presentation on Forest Management
Program

Continues with questions and answers
Continues with budget presentation



191
192
198
199
200
202
203
206
225
232
242
255
274
283
284
308
329
335

Rep. Burley

Mr. Paul

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Paul

Mr. Brown

Chair Devlin

Rep. Burley

Mr. Brown

Rep. Burley

Mr. Paul

Mr. Brown
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Brown

Chair Devlin

Mr. Paul

Chair Devlin

Rep. Burley

Chair Devlin

Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 AM



