## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

April 2, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 73, 74A

Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Nolan
Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5024, Department of Forestry – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 73A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5024, Department of Forestry
008	Marvin Brown, State Forester, Department of	Submits memorandum with attachments in response to questions asked at 3/28/07 public hearing (Exhibit #1)
022	Forestry Paul Bell, Assistant	Continues with budget presentation of Exhibit #4 from 3/28/07,
022	State Forester, Forest Protection Division	fire protection program
108	Chair Devlin	
118	Chair Devlin	
119	Rep. Burley	
128	Mr. Bell	
143	Rep. Burley	
160	Mr. Bell	
173	Rep. Burley	
196	Chair Devlin	
203	Mr. Bell	
211	Mr. Brown	
230	Chair Devlin	
230	Rep. Burley	
237	Mr. Bell	
300	Rep. Garrard	
307	Mr. Bell	
315	Rep. Garrard	
321	Chair Devlin	
322	Rep. Clem	
328	Mr. Bell	

349	Rep. Burley	
354	Chair Devlin	
356	Mr. Bell	
<b>TAPE 74A</b>		
001	Mr. Bell	Continues with budget presentation
002	Mr. Brown	
026	Rep. Burley	
028	Mr. Brown	
028	Rep. Burley	
030	Mr. Brown	
039	Susie Jordan, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
039	Mr. Bell	
046	Mr. Brown	
063	Chair Devlin	
069	Mr. Bell	
082	Chair Devlin	
083	Mr. Bell	
144	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
145	Mr. Bell	
190	Chair Devlin	
191	Mr. Brown	
199	Jim Paul, Assistant State Forester, Forest Management Division	Continues with budget presentation on Forest Management Program
280	Chair Devlin	
289	Mr. Paul	
312	Mr. Brown	
330	Chair Devlin	
331	Rep. Burley	
333	Mr. Paul	
340	Rep. Burley	
342	Mr. Paul	
343	Rep. Burley	
362	Mr. Brown	
401	Rep. Burley	
417	Mr. Brown	
TAPE 73B		
001	Mr. Brown	Continues with questions and answers
008	Mr. Paul	Continues with budget presentation
184	Rep. Burley	
187	Mr. Paul	
188	Rep. Burley	
191	Mr. Paul	

191	Rep. Burley	
192	Mr. Paul	
198	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
199	Mr. Paul	
200	Mr. Brown	
202	Chair Devlin	
203	Rep. Burley	
206	Mr. Brown	
225	Rep. Burley	
232	Mr. Paul	
242	Mr. Brown	
255	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
274	Mr. Brown	
283	Chair Devlin	
284	Mr. Paul	
308	Chair Devlin	
329	Rep. Burley	
335	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 AM